03-06-2006 FORM PTC: (595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) FEB 0 2 2006 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 103190203 Tab settings → → s Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the Ur 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **Harry FRANK** ABB TECHNOLOGY LTD Name: Affolternstrasse 44 Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Zurich ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Switzerland CH-8050 Other ZIP: Country: Execution Date: January 30, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/559,288 **February 2, 2006** 02/08/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000052 042223 02 FC:8021 40.00 DA ☐ Yes 🗵 No dditional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom corréspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25,505 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 "I" Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 300, West 04-2223 City: Washington _ State/Prov.: DC Country: U.S. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Deluca February 2, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The House

Docket No.: 66411-114

ASSIGNMENT SUBMITTED WITHOUT COVERSHEET

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

PATENT REEL: 017628 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 02/02/2006